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New York State Department of State  
2019 Regional Boards of Review Schedule 

 
Hearing times and locations are subject to change. For more information, call the Division of Building 
Standards and Codes at (518) 474-4073. 
 
Albany:  A meeting of the New York State Department of State’s Albany Regional Board of Review will be 
held at 9:15 a.m. on the following dates at the Department of State, One Commerce Plaza, 99 Washington 
Avenue, 5th Floor Conference Room, Suite 505, Albany, New York. 
 

Thursday, April 18, 2019 
Wednesday, May 22, 2019 
Wednesday, July 24, 2019 
Wednesday, September 25, 2019 
Wednesday, November 20, 2019 

  
Buffalo:  A meeting of the New York State Department of State’s Buffalo Regional Board of Review will be 
held at 9 a.m. on the following dates at the Amherst Town Hall, Council Chambers, 2nd Floor, 5583 Main 
Street, Williamsville, New York: 
 

Thursday, February 21, 2019 
Thursday, April 18, 2019 
Thursday, June 20, 2019 
Thursday, August 15, 2019 
Thursday, October 17, 2019 
Thursday, December 19, 2019 

  
Hudson Valley:  A meeting of the New York State Department of State’s Hudson Valley Regional Board of 
Review will be held at 9 a.m. on the following dates at the Town of Cortlandt Town Hall, 1 Heady Street, 
Vincent F. Nyberg General Meeting Room, Cortlandt Manor, New York: 
 

Tuesday, February 12, 2019 
Tuesday, April 9, 2019 
Tuesday, April 30, 2019 
Tuesday, June 11, 2019 
Tuesday, August 13, 2019 
Tuesday, October 8, 2019 
Tuesday, November 26, 2019 

  



New York State 

Department of State 
  Division of Building Standards 

and Codes 
One Commerce Plaza, Suite 1160             

Albany, NY 12231-0001 
Phone: (518) 474-4073 

Fax: (518) 486-4487 
www.dos.ny.gov 

 

3.19.19 Page 2 of 2 
 

Long Island:  A meeting of the New York State Department of State’s Long Island Regional Board of Review 
will be held at 9 a.m. on the following dates at the Perry B. Duryea III State Office Building, 250 Veterans 
Memorial Highway, 4th Floor Conference Room, Hauppauge, New York: 
 

Thursday, January 10, 2019  
Thursday, February 14, 2019 
Thursday, March 14, 2019 
Thursday, April 11, 2019 
Thursday, May 9, 2019 
Thursday, June 13, 2019  
Thursday, July 11, 2019 
Thursday, August 8, 2019 
Thursday, September 12, 2019 
Thursday, October 10, 2019 
Thursday, November 14, 2019 

 
Syracuse:  A meeting of the New York State Department of State’s Syracuse Regional Board of Review will 
be held at 9:30 a.m. on the following dates at the Hughes State Office Building, 1st Floor Main Hearing 
Room, 333 East Washington Street Syracuse, NY: 
 

Thursday, January 17, 2019 
Thursday, February 21, 2019 
Thursday, March 21, 2019 
Thursday, April 18, 2019 
Thursday, May 16, 2019 
Thursday, June 20, 2019 
Thursday, July 18, 2019 
Thursday, August 15, 2019 
Thursday, September 19, 2019 
Thursday, October 17, 2019 
Thursday, November 21, 2019 
Thursday, December 19, 2019 

 
 
 
 
 
 


